Prairie View (2-1,0-0 SWAC) -vs- Tulane (2-1,0-0 AAC)
11/14/23 at Avron B. Fogelman Arena in Devlin Fieldhouse, New Orleans, LA

Date: 11/14/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;\%cé:Pyss Prairie View 15| 17 8 6| 46

Site: Avron B. Fogelman Arena in Devlin Fieldhouse, New Orleans, Tulane 22 14 17 18 71

LA

Referees: Zach Bennett, Leah Lanie, Billy Smith

Prairie View 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Payne,Ryann * 22 3-12 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 2 7

01 Thornton,Nyam & 27 2-9 0-4 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 1 5

31 Soders,Jessica * 17 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3

44  Williams,Amauri & 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 1 1 0 2

32 Lewis,Desiree * 10 0-1 0-0 1-4 2-1 3 2 0 3 0 0 1

14  Green,LaFaedria 23  2-6 0-0 4-4 3-3 6 3 1 2 0 3 8

03  Hutchinson,Mikayla 19 2-9 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 6

21  Smith,Gerlyn 30 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 0 5

02 Bowen,Jayda 13 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 5

00 Roberson,Jada 22 2-8 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 4 3 2 0 2 4

20 Waddle,Adreanna 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Smith,Kayla 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-57 4-20 10-16 10-22 32 24 8 15 2 9 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29% 1-7 14.29% 2-4 50.00%

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15% 1-2 50.00% 4-6 66.67%

3rd Quarter 2-12 16.67% 1-4 25.00% 3-4 75.00%

4th Quarter 2-15 13.33% 1-7 14.29% 1-2 50.00%

Total 16-57 28.1% 4-20 20.0% 10-16 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

Tulane 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Whittington,Kyren * 33 6-10 3-5 5-6 1-6 7 1 2 3 0 2 20

03 Galic,Marta =3 33 3-10 3-7 3-5 1-2 3 3 3 3 0 0 12

12 Pratt,Hannah * 18 3-8 3-6 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 1 0 2 9

21  Parauy,Irina =3 30 2-8 0-0 3-6 2-4 6 2 5 2 1 2 7

01 Rainey,Kaylah * 29 14 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 3 1 0 3

23  Mabry,Amira 31 3-5 0-0 8-8 2-7 9 2 0 2 0 1 14

33 Ba,Lilybeth 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3

22  Carter,McKenzi 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3

24  Grattini,Chiara 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-49 12-24 19-25 7-28 35 18 17 17 2 9 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-14 57.14% 4-6 66.67% 2-4 50.00%

2nd Quarter 3-11 27.27% 2-5 40.00% 6-8 75.00%

3rd Quarter 4-11 36.36% 2-4 50.00% 7-9 77.78%

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46% 4-9 44.44% 4-4 100.00%

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

20-49 40.8%

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Bench Points: 20

12-24 50.0%

Points in the Paint: 16
Largest Lead: 0 0

19-25 76.0%

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: Prairie View

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tulane

GOOD 3PTR by SODERS,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,NYAM
FOUL by WILLIAMS,AMAURI

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DESIREE
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AMAURI
ASSIST by SODERS,JESSICA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AMAURI
SUB IN by SMITH,GERLYN
MISS FT by LEWIS,DESIREE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LEWIS,DESIREE

FOUL by PAYNE,RYANN

TURNOVER by LEWIS,DESIREE

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,RYANN
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,RYANN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SODERS,JESSICA
SUB OUT by LEWIS,DESIREE
SUB IN by ROBERSON,JADA
SUB IN by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA

STEAL by PAYNE,RYANN
MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,RYANN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,JADA
GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,RYANN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by ROBERSON,JADA
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,NYAM

SUB OUT by THORNTON,NYAM

SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,NYAM
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,GERLYN
ASSIST by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,RYANN

09:45
09:26
09:08
08:55
08:55

08:55

08:42
08:30
08:16
08:16
08:16
08:16

08:16
08:12
07:49
07:27
07:27
07:21

07:12
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:05
07:05
06:59

06:51
06:45
06:28

06:17
06:11
05:57
05:42
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:37

05:29

05:08

04:51

3-0
3-3

5-3

7-3

7-6

9-6
9-9

11-9
11-11

13-11

13-14

V3

V2

V4

V1

V3

V2

V2

H1

GOOD 3PTR by RAINEY,KAYLAH
ASSIST by PARAU,IRINA

MISS FT by PARAU,IRINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PARAU,IRINA

TURNOVER by PRATT,HANNAH
FOUL by PRATT,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by PRATT,HANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
ASSIST by PRATT,HANNAH

STEAL by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

MISS 3PTR by GALIC,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by GALIC,MARTA

TURNOVER by RAINEY,KAYLAH

REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,KAYLAH
MISS LAYUP by RAINEY,KAYLAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PRATT,HANNAH
ASSIST by PARAU,IRINA

GOOD LAYUP by WHITTINGTON,KYREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAINEY,KAYLAH

FOUL by PRATT,HANNAH
SUB OUT by PRATT,HANNAH
SUB IN by MABRY,AMIRA

GOOD 3PTR by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
ASSIST by GALIC,MARTA



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by PAYNE,RYANN
SUB IN by BOWEN,JAYDA
TURNOVER by BOWEN,JAYDA

TURNOVER by ROBERSON,JADA

SUB OUT by ROBERSON,JADA
SUB OUT by BOWEN,JAYDA
SUB OUT by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA
SUB OUT by SMITH,GERLYN
SUB IN by THORNTON,NYAM
SUB IN by SODERS,JESSICA
SUB IN by LEWIS,DESIREE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMAURI
FOUL by WILLIAMS,AMAURI

SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA

SUB IN by PAYNE,RYANN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AMAURI
SUB IN by WADDLE,ADREANNA

MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,NYAM

FOUL by LEWIS,DESIREE

FOUL by SODERS,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by SODERS,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DESIREE

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DESIREE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LEWIS,DESIREE

SUB OUT by WADDLE,ADREANNA
SUB OUT by LEWIS,DESIREE
SUB IN by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA
SUB IN by SMITH,GERLYN

MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,RYANN

REBOUND OFF by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA

SUB OUT by SODERS,JESSICA
SUB IN by ROBERSON,JADA
GOOD FT by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA
GOOD FT by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA

STEAL by THORNTON,NYAM

13-16

13-18

13-19
13-20

13-22

14-22
15-22

H3

H5

H6
H7

H9

H8
H7

REBOUND DEF by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
TURNOVER by MABRY,AMIRA

STEAL by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

MISS JUMPER by PARAU,IRINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PARAU,IRINA

GOOD LAYUP by WHITTINGTON,KYREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARAU,IRINA

STEAL by PARAU,IRINA
MISS LAYUP by WHITTINGTON,KYREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WHITTINGTON,KYREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARAU,IRINA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MABRY,AMIRA
GOOD FT by MABRY,AMIRA

REBOUND DEF by MABRY,AMIRA
TURNOVER by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

SUB OUT by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
SUB OUT by PARAU,IRINA

SUB IN by GRATTINI,CHIARA

SUB IN by BA,LILYBETH

MISS JUMPER by MABRY,AMIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MABRY,AMIRA
GOOD LAYUP by MABRY,AMIRA(in the paint)

FOUL by MABRY,AMIRA

TURNOVER by BA,LILYBETH



MISS JUMPER by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON,JADA
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,RYANN

SUB OUT by PAYNE,RYANN
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Prairie View

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,KAYLAH

MISS 3PTR by GALIC,MARTA

HOME TEAM: Tulane

FOUL by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA

GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBERSON,JADA

SUB IN by PAYNE,RYANN

MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA

SUB OUT by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA
SUB IN by LEWIS,DESIREE
TURNOVER by LEWIS,DESIREE

STEAL by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA
MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DESIREE

MISS FT by LEWIS,DESIREE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LEWIS,DESIREE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by SODERS,JESSICA

FOUL by LEWIS,DESIREE

SUB OUT by LEWIS,DESIREE

SUB IN by WADDLE,ADREANNA

MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,RYANN

REBOUND DEF by SODERS,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,GERLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by THORNTON,NYAM

10:00
10:00
09:48
09:47
09:47
09:29
09:03
08:38
08:26
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:23
08:23

15-23
15-24
17-24
17-27

19-27
19-30

20-30

20-31
20-32

22-32

H8
H9
H7
H 10

H8
H11

H11
H 12

SUB OUT by RAINEY,KAYLAH
SUB IN by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

GOOD FT by MABRY,AMIRA
GOOD FT by MABRY,AMIRA

GOOD 3PTR by GALIC,MARTA
ASSIST by GRATTINI,CHIARA

GOOD 3PTR by GALIC,MARTA

SUB OUT by BA,LILYBETH
SUB IN by PARAU,IRINA

REBOUND DEF by GALIC,MARTA
TURNOVER by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

STEAL by PARAU,IRINA
TURNOVER by GRATTINI,CHIARA

FOUL by GRATTINI,CHIARA
SUB OUT by GRATTINI,CHIARA
SUB IN by RAINEY,KAYLAH

GOOD FT by MABRY,AMIRA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MABRY,AMIRA(fastbreak)

BLOCK by PARAU,IRINA
REBOUND DEF by MABRY,AMIRA
MISS JUMPER by GALIC,MARTA



FOUL by PAYNE,RYANN
SUB OUT by PAYNE,RYANN
SUB IN by ROBERSON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GERLYN
SUB OUT by WADDLE,ADREANNA
SUB IN by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA
MISS FT by SMITH,GERLYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMITH,GERLYN

STEAL by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,JADA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SODERS,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,GERLYN(in the paint)
FOUL by ROBERSON,JADA

SUB OUT by THORNTON,NYAM

SUB IN by BOWEN,JAYDA

STEAL by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,JADA
MISS 3PTR by ROBERSON,JADA

SUB OUT by SMITH,GERLYN
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA
GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA
ASSIST by ROBERSON,JADA

FOUL by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by ROBERSON,JADA
SUB OUT by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA
SUB OUT by SODERS,JESSICA
SUB IN by THORNTON,NYAM
SUB IN by SMITH,KAYLA

SUB IN by WADDLE,ADREANNA

REBOUND DEF by WADDLE,ADREANNA

GOOD FT by BOWEN,JAYDA

GOOD FT by BOWEN,JAYDA
FOUL by THORNTON,NYAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,KAYLA
SUB IN by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA

05:42
05:42
05:42
05:21
05:07
05:07
05:07
05:07
05:07
04:44
04:44
04:38
04:15
04:14
03:53
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:39
03:39
03:34

03:11

02:48
02:46
02:46
02:27
02:22
02:08

01:49

01:41

01:19
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:01
01:01
00:59
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39

23-32

25-32

27-32

27-34

30-34

30-35

31-35
32-35

32-36

H9

H7

H5

H7

H 4

H5

H4
H 3

H4

MISS 3PTR by GALIC,MARTA

FOUL by RAINEY,KAYLAH

TURNOVER by GALIC,MARTA

MISS JUMPER by MABRY,AMIRA(in the paint)

FOUL by MABRY,AMIRA

REBOUND DEF by MABRY,AMIRA

TURNOVER by PARAU,IRINA

MISS JUMPER by PARAU,IRINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WHITTINGTON,KYREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MABRY,AMIRA
GOOD LAYUP by MABRY,AMIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,KAYLAH
MISS 3PTR by RAINEY,KAYLAH

MISS LAYUP by GALIC,MARTA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GALIC,MARTA

GOOD FT by GALIC,MARTA
MISS FT by GALIC,MARTA

FOUL by PARAU,IRINA

SUB OUT by MABRY,AMIRA
SUB IN by CARTER,MCKENZI

GOOD FT by PARAU,IRINA



REBOUND DEF by WADDLE,ADREANNA
TURNOVER by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Prairie View

00:39

00:15
00:15
00:00

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS FT by PARAU,IRINA

STEAL by CARTER,MCKENZI
MISS 3PTR by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

HOME TEAM: Tulane

SUB OUT by BOWEN,JAYDA

SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA
SUB OUT by WADDLE,ADREANNA
SUB IN by PAYNE,RYANN

SUB IN by SODERS,JESSICA

SUB IN by LEWIS,DESIREE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMAURI

MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,NYAM

FOUL by SODERS,JESSICA
SUB OUT by LEWIS,DESIREE
SUB IN by SMITH,GERLYN

SUB OUT by PAYNE,RYANN

SUB OUT by SODERS,JESSICA
SUB IN by ROBERSON,JADA

SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AMAURI

MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,AMAURI

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,JADA

GOOD FT by THORNTON,NYAM(fastbreak)
MISS FT by THORNTON,NYAM(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA

FOUL by THORNTON,NYAM

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,NYAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:39

09:18
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:22

08:10
08:00
08:00

07:53
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:36
07:15
07:15
07:10
07:10
07:10

06:58

06:35

32-39

32-40

32-41

33-41

33-42

H7

H8

H9

H8

H9

SUB OUT by CARTER,MCKENZI
SUB IN by PRATT,HANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by PRATT,HANNAH
ASSIST by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

REBOUND DEF by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

GOOD FT by GALIC,MARTA
MISS FT by GALIC,MARTA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GALIC,MARTA
FOUL by PARAU,IRINA

MISS LAYUP by GALIC,MARTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRATT,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by PARAU,IRINA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by RAINEY,KAYLAH

FOUL by RAINEY,KAYLAH

FOUL by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

BLOCK by RAINEY,KAYLAH
REBOUND DEF by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

GOOD FT by WHITTINGTON,KYREN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by WHITTINGTON,KYREN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
MISS LAYUP by PARAU,IRINA(iIn the paint)



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AMAURI
FOUL by ROBERSON,JADA
TURNOVER by ROBERSON,JADA
SUB OUT by THORNTON,NYAM

SUB IN by BOWEN,JAYDA

STEAL by ROBERSON,JADA
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,GERLYN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,AMAURI

SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by PAYNE,RYANN
TURNOVER by BOWEN,JAYDA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AMAURI
SUB IN by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GERLYN

GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,RYANN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ROBERSON,JADA

FOUL by SMITH,GERLYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by ROBERSON,JADA

GOOD FT by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA
GOOD FT by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ROBERSON,JADA(in the paint)

FOUL by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA
SUB OUT by BOWEN,JAYDA
SUB IN by THORNTON,NYAM

SUB OUT by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMAURI

GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,NYAM
ASSIST by PAYNE,RYANN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AMAURI
SUB OUT by ROBERSON,JADA

SUB OUT by SMITH,GERLYN

SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by LEWIS,DESIREE

MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,RYANN

TURNOVER by THORNTON,NYAM

36-42

37-42
38-42

38-43
38-44
40-44

40-46

H 6

H5
H4

H5
H6
H4

H 6

TURNOVER by RAINEY,KAYLAH

FOUL by GALIC,MARTA
SUB OUT by PARAU,IRINA
SUB IN by MABRY,AMIRA

STEAL by PRATT,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by PRATT,HANNAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MABRY,AMIRA
FOUL by PRATT,HANNAH
SUB OUT by PRATT,HANNAH
SUB IN by PARAU,IRINA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by GALIC,MARTA
TURNOVER by GALIC,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by MABRY,AMIRA

SUB OUT by GALIC,MARTA
SUB IN by PRATT,HANNAH

GOOD FT by MABRY,AMIRA
GOOD FT by MABRY,AMIRA

MISS LAYUP by PARAU,IRINA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PARAU,IRINA
SUB IN by GALIC,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by MABRY,AMIRA
GOOD JUMPER by MABRY,AMIRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

STEAL by PRATT,HANNAH



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,NYAM

SUB OUT by LEWIS,DESIREE

SUB IN by SMITH,GERLYN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,AMAURI
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,AMAURI

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AMAURI
SUB IN by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA

MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON, MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,NYAM
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA

FOUL by PAYNE,RYANN

SUB OUT by THORNTON,NYAM
SUB OUT by PAYNE,RYANN
SUB IN by ROBERSON,JADA
SUB IN by BOWEN,JAYDA

SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by SODERS,JESSICA

VISITORS: Prairie View

02:31
02:26
02:16
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33

40-49 H9

40-51 H11

40-52 H 12
40-53 H 13

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD 3PTR by GALIC,MARTA
ASSIST by RAINEY,KAYLAH

REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,KAYLAH
TURNOVER by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

SUB OUT by GALIC,MARTA
SUB IN by PARAU,IRINA

GOOD LAYUP by PARAU,IRINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAINEY,KAYLAH

REBOUND DEF by MABRY,AMIRA

MISS 3PTR by PRATT,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
SUB OUT by RAINEY,KAYLAH

SUB OUT by PRATT,HANNAH

SUB IN by CARTER,MCKENZI
SUB IN by GRATTINI,CHIARA

GOOD FT by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
GOOD FT by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

HOME TEAM: Tulane

MISS 3PTR by SODERS,JESSICA

GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN,JAYDA
ASSIST by ROBERSON,JADA
FOUL by BOWEN,JAYDA

SUB OUT by SODERS,JESSICA
SUB IN by PAYNE,RYANN
FOUL by ROBERSON,JADA

STEAL by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,GERLYN

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,GERLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:40

09:23

09:08
08:51
08:51
08:51
08:49
08:47
08:47
08:41

08:37

08:22

40-55 H 15

43-55 H 12

SUB OUT by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
SUB OUT by CARTER,MCKENZI
SUB IN by RAINEY,KAYLAH

SUB IN by PRATT,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by PRATT,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by PARAU,IRINA(iIn the paint)
ASSIST by GRATTINI,CHIARA

TURNOVER by RAINEY,KAYLAH

REBOUND DEF by PARAU,IRINA
MISS JUMPER by PRATT,HANNAH(in the paint)



TURNOVER by BOWEN,JAYDA 08:11

08:11 SUB OUT by RAINEY,KAYLAH
08:11 SUB IN by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
07:57 MISS 3PTR by PRATT,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA ==
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,RYANN 07:50
== REBOUND DEF by PARAU,IRINA
07:27 TURNOVER by PARAU,IRINA
SUB OUT by BOWEN,JAYDA 07:27
SUB IN by THORNTON,NYAM 07:27
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,NYAM 07:12
FOUL by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA 07:09

== REBOUND DEF by PARAU,IRINA
06:56 43-58 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by PRATT,HANNAH
== ASSIST by PARAU,IRINA

TURNOVER by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA 06:41
06:41 STEAL by GRATTINI,CHIARA
FOUL by PAYNE,RYANN 06:33
SUB OUT by PAYNE,RYANN 06:33
SUB OUT by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA 06:33
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA 06:33
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMAURI 06:33
06:15 MISS LAYUP by PARAU,IRINA(in the paint)
BLOCK by SMITH,GERLYN 06:15
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AMAURI =
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA 06:00
= REBOUND DEF by PRATT,HANNAH
05:37 MISS 3PTR by PRATT,HANNAH
= REBOUND OFF by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
05:32 MISS 3PTR by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GERLYN =
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA 05:25
= REBOUND DEF by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
FOUL by WILLIAMS,AMAURI 05:21
05:21 SUB OUT by PRATT,HANNAH
05:21 SUB IN by GALIC,MARTA
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA 05:21
SUB OUT by SMITH,GERLYN 05:21
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AMAURI 05:21
SUB IN by WADDLE,ADREANNA 05:21
SUB IN by SODERS,JESSICA 05:21
SUB IN by LEWIS,DESIREE 05:21

05:21 43-59 H 16 GOOD FT by PARAU,IRINA(fastbreak)
05:21 43-60 H 17 GOOD FT by PARAU,IRINA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SODERS,JESSICA 05:04
REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERSON,JADA(in the paint) 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PARAU,IRINA
04:36 MISS 3PTR by GRATTINI,CHIARA
-- REBOUND OFF by GRATTINI,CHIARA
04:30 MISS 3PTR by GALIC,MARTA
-- REBOUND OFF by PARAU,IRINA
FOUL by ROBERSON,JADA 04:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17
SUB OUT by LEWIS,DESIREE 04:17
SUB IN by SMITH,GERLYN 04:17
SUB OUT by WADDLE,ADREANNA 04:17
SUB IN by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA 04:17

04:17 43-61 H 18 GOOD FT by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
04:17 43-62 H 19 GOOD FT by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,NYAM 04:03
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by SODERS,JESSICA
SUB IN by SMITH,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON,JADA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by THORNTON,NYAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBERSON,JADA
SUB OUT by THORNTON,NYAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,KAYLA

SUB IN by BOWEN,JAYDA

SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by PAYNE,RYANN

MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,RYANN

STEAL by PAYNE,RYANN
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,RYANN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,JAYDA
MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,JAYDA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by GREEN,LAFAEDRIA

MISS FT by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,MIKAYLA

03:59
03:59
03:46
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:20

03:04
02:44
02:44
02:36
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:23
02:14
02:11
01:45
01:45
01:40
01:08

00:54
00:46
00:23
00:23
00:12
00:12

00:12 46-71

43-71

45-71

43-68 H 25

H 28

H 26

H 25

43-65 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by WHITTINGTON,KYREN

ASSIST by GRATTINI,CHIARA
FOUL by GRATTINI,CHIARA

SUB OUT by WHITTINGTON,KYREN
SUB OUT by PARAU,IRINA

SUB IN by CARTER,MCKENZI

SUB IN by BA,LILYBETH

REBOUND DEF by BA,LILYBETH
GOOD 3PTR by BA,LILYBETH
ASSIST by GALIC,MARTA

STEAL by MABRY,AMIRA
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,MCKENZI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GALIC,MARTA

FOUL by CARTER,MCKENZI
FOUL by CARTER,MCKENZI

REBOUND DEF by MABRY,AMIRA

TURNOVER by GALIC,MARTA

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,MCKENZI

FOUL by BA,LILYBETH

TURNOVER by BA,LILYBETH
FOUL by GALIC,MARTA



